
#  Radford (2-3) -vs- #  North Carolina (9-0)
02/18/2026 at Chapel Hill, NC (Anderson Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Maxton, Carly (4-0)
Loss: Cooper, Morgan (1-1)
HBP: Cooper, Morgan, Redmon, Dakota, Maxton, Carly
PB: Feigen, Kelley (2), Groves, Malli (1)
 
Start: 5:05 PM   Time: 1:38   Attendance: 203   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Radford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
North Carolina 3 0 2 1 0 0 6 6 0

Radford 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Simmons, Peyton lf 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
Lee, Amanda 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Groves, Malli 2b/PH/c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scott, Hailey cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Bossler, Abby 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Holt, Jada PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Feigen, Kelley c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Miles, Layla 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Van Beuge, Klara dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wolfe, Amber rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bechtol, Grace ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Redmon, Dakota PH/p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 21 0 2 0 3 4 4

CS: Holt, Jada (1)
HBP: Bossler, Abby (1)
DP: 1

North Carolina 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Thompson, Sanaa cf 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
Roberts, Lexie lf 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Tarpey, Michele rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
LeGette, Emily 1b 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
    Horton, Sydney PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Barbee, Shelby 3b 2 1 2 3 1 0 0
Pierce, Kiannah dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Burns, Bryten PR/dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jennings, Raegan 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eaton, MC PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Blackwell, Rayna c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Outlaw, Reece ss 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Maxton, Carly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 6 6 4 5 2 6

2B: Thompson, Sanaa (1); Barbee, Shelby (1)
HR: Thompson, Sanaa (1); Barbee, Shelby (1)
CS: Outlaw, Reece (1)
HBP: Outlaw, Reece (2)
DP: 1

Radford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cooper, Morgan (L, 1-1) 3.0 4 5 5 2 0 0 0 1 0 12 15 4 4 50
Redmon, Dakota 3.0 2 1 0 3 2 0 0 1 0 11 15 1 6 56
Totals 6 6 5 5 2 0 0 2 0 23 30 5 10 106

North Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maxton, Carly (W, 4-0) 7.0 2 0 0 3 4 0 0 1 0 21 25 6 9 89
Totals 2 0 0 3 4 0 0 1 0 21 25 6 9 89



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Radford - Top of 1st RAD UNC
Simmons,Peyton singled to short (0-0). 0 0
Lee,Amanda lined out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Groves,Malli grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 K); Simmons,Peyton advanced to second base. 0 0
Scott,Hailey popped up to p (1-1 KB). 0 0

North Carolina - Bottom of 1st RAD UNC
Thompson,Sanaa doubled to right center (1-1 FB). 0 0
Roberts,Lexie flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Tarpey,Michele grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-2 BSK); Thompson,Sanaa advanced to third base. 0 0
LeGette,Emily walked (3-2 BFBSBB); Thompson,Sanaa scored. 0 1
Barbee,Shelby homered to deep left field, 2RBI (1-0 B); LeGette,Emily scored from first base. 0 3
Pierce,Kiannah popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 3

Radford - Top of 2nd RAD UNC
Bossler,Abby grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBK). 0 3
Feigen,Kelley walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
VanBeuge,Klara lined into double play [PO: 1-1] to p (1-2 KSB); Feigen,Kelley out at 1B on the play, p, in a
double play. 0 3

North Carolina - Bottom of 2nd RAD UNC
Jennings,Raegan grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-2 KSB). 0 3
Blackwell,Rayna flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 0 3
Outlaw,Reece hit by pitch (1-1 KBB). 0 3
Outlaw,Reece out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 3

Radford - Top of 3rd RAD UNC
Wolfe,Amber grounded out, p to 1b (2-2 KBBK). 0 3
Bechtol,Grace fouled out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 3
Simmons,Peyton walked (3-2 BFFFBFBB). 0 3
Lee,Amanda grounded out, p to 1b (3-2 BBKKB). 0 3

North Carolina - Bottom of 3rd RAD UNC
Thompson,Sanaa homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 0 4
Roberts,Lexie grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 FKBB). 0 4
Tarpey,Michele walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 4
LeGette,Emily reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Tarpey,Michele out at second base, 2b to ss. 0 4
Barbee,Shelby doubled to deep left field, RBI (1-0 B); LeGette,Emily scored from first base. 0 5
Pierce,Kiannah flied out to cf (0-0). 0 5

Radford - Top of 4th RAD UNC
Groves,Malli grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 KKFFB). 0 5
Scott,Hailey grounded out, p to 1b (0-0). 0 5
Bossler,Abby grounded out, p to 1b (0-0). 0 5

North Carolina - Bottom of 4th RAD UNC
RAD pitching change: Redmon,Dakota replaces Cooper,Morgan. 0 5
Jennings,Raegan grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 5
Blackwell,Rayna grounded out, p to 1b (3-2 KFBBBF). 0 5
Outlaw,Reece infield singled through the left side of the infield (0-0). 0 5



Thompson,Sanaa struck out on dropped third strike, reached on passed ball, reached first on a passed ball
(3-3 BFSBFBK); Outlaw,Reece advanced to second base. 0 5
Thompson,Sanaa advanced to second base on a passed ball; Outlaw,Reece advanced to third base on a
passed ball. 0 5
Roberts,Lexie walked (3-0 BBBB); Outlaw,Reece scored, unearned; Thompson,Sanaa advanced to third
base. 0 6
Tarpey,Michele grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 0 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Radford - Top of 5th RAD UNC
Feigen,Kelley struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBSS). 0 6
VanBeuge,Klara struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 6
Wolfe,Amber flied out to 2b (0-0). 0 6

North Carolina - Bottom of 5th RAD UNC
RAD defensive substitution: Miles,Layla replaces Groves,Malli at 2b 0 6
LeGette,Emily singled to third base (2-1 BKB). 0 6
Barbee,Shelby walked (3-0 BBBB); LeGette,Emily advanced to second base. 0 6
UNC substitution: Horton,Sydney pinch running for Barbee,Shelby. 0 6
Pierce,Kiannah reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); LeGette,Emily out at third base, ss to 3b; Horton,Sydney
advanced to second base. 0 6
UNC substitution: Burns,Bryten pinch running for Pierce,Kiannah. 0 6
Jennings,Raegan flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 6
UNC substitution: Eaton,MC pinch hitting for Blackwell,Rayna. 0 6
Eaton,MC struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 0 6

Radford - Top of 6th RAD UNC
UNC substitution: Barbee,Shelby replaces Horton,Sydney at 3b, batting 5th. 0 6
UNC position change: Burns,Bryten remains in the game at dp 0 6
UNC substitution: Blackwell,Rayna replaces Eaton,MC at c, batting 8th. 0 6
Bechtol,Grace flied out to 1b (0-1 S). 0 6
Simmons,Peyton singled down the left field line (0-1 K). 0 6
Lee,Amanda walked (3-1 KBBBB); Simmons,Peyton advanced to second base. 0 6
RAD substitution: Groves,Malli pinch hitting for Miles,Layla. 0 6
Groves,Malli reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 SKFFB); Simmons,Peyton out at third base, ss to 3b;
Lee,Amanda advanced to second base. 0 6
Scott,Hailey grounded out, p to 1b (0-1 F). 0 6

North Carolina - Bottom of 6th RAD UNC
RAD position change: Groves,Malli remains in the game at c 0 6
RAD substitution: Miles,Layla replaces Feigen,Kelley at 2b, batting 6th. 0 6
Outlaw,Reece hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 0 6
Thompson,Sanaa reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 FSBFFB); Outlaw,Reece out at second base, ss to 2b. 0 6
Thompson,Sanaa advanced to second base on a passed ball. 0 6
Roberts,Lexie walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 6
Tarpey,Michele grounded into double play to 3b, unassisted (0-0); Thompson,Sanaa out at 3B on the play,
3b to 1b, in a double play. 0 6

Radford - Top of 7th RAD UNC
Bossler,Abby hit by pitch (0-0 B). 0 6
RAD substitution: Holt,Jada pinch running for Bossler,Abby. 0 6
Holt,Jada out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 6
Miles,Layla struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 0 6
RAD substitution: Redmon,Dakota pinch hitting for VanBeuge,Klara. 0 6
RAD substitution: VanBeuge,Klara replaces Redmon,Dakota at OUT. 0 6
Redmon,Dakota struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Carolina - Bottom of 7th RAD UNC


